
University of Kansas 

WHEREAS, the NCAA Committee on Infractions has investigated alleged violations of NCAA 

legislation by the University of Kansas of Lawrence, and reported its findings to the Council: 

WHEREAS, the Council has found the University of Kansas to have been in violation of Article 

VI, Section 2, of the Bylaws in that a staff member of the University provided roundtrip 

transportation to a prospective student-athlete to visit the campus in at least one instance; 

WHEREAS, the Council has found the University of Kansas to have been placed in violation of 

Article VI, Section 1, of the Bylaws, in that a friend of the University, during the summer of 

1954, offered a prospective student-athlete aid in excess of that permitted by this Association and 

the Missouri Valley Intercollegiate Athletic Association (of which the University of Kansas is a 

member), this offer having been made with the knowledge of a staff member of the institution or 

under circumstances of which he should have had knowledge; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the University of Kansas be p laced on probation 

for a period of one year from this date (May 1, 1956), it being understood that the Committee on 

Infractions shall review the athletic policies and practices of the University prior to the expiration 

of this probation; and  

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that record be made of the cooperation and assistance accorded 

the NCAA and its Committee on Infractions by the executive and athletic administrations of the 

University. 


